

SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NEWS RELEASE

CONTACT: Gail Pinsker 310.450.8338, ext. 70230 apinsker@smmusd.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 8, 2018

SMMUSD Invites Contractors to Bond Program Info Session

The Santa Monica-Malibu Unified School District is inviting contractors to an event where they can find out more about current and upcoming projects and bid opportunities.

On Nov. 14, bond program and district officials will deliver updates on current Measure ES (\$385 million – passed in 2012), and just-passed Measures SMS (\$485 million) for Santa Monica schools and Measure M (\$195 million) for Malibu schools, with information on opportunities, the prequalification process and other requirements for working with the bond program.

The details:

Wednesday, Nov. 14, 2018 10:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. SMMUSD Board Room 1651 16th Street Santa Monica, CA 90404

"We are hopeful that small, local and minority owned businesses will attend to learn about upcoming opportunities," said Steve Massetti, the district's bond program manager.

Contractors or their representatives can find info and are asked to RSVP at: https://www.eventbrite.com/e/smmusd-facility-improvement-projects-contractor-outreach-event-tickets-51892294249

Questions about the event can be directed to Sheere Bishop at smbishop@smmusd.org.

#

SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 1651 16TH Street, Santa Monica, CA 90404 ph: 310.450.8338; fax: 310.581.1138 www.smmusd.org Follow us on Twitter: @SMMUSD